RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2054,006US2	Patent and Trademark Office
17 denote Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
-	21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Infosplit Acquisition, LLC
Infosplit, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
[]Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: March 29, 2004	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/721,052, filed November 21, 2003 	a, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 440.00 (ven 194)
Name: Andre L. Marais Address:	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743
Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 10/03/07
Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 / Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFOSPLIT, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INFOSPLIT ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOSPLIT ACQUISITION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 3:23 O'CLOCK P.M.



3783616 8100M

040233477

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3023925

DATE: 03-31-04

PATENT

REEL: 019928 FRAME: 0671

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

INFOSPLIT, INC. a New York corporation

WITH AND INTO

INFOSPLIT ACQUISITION, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

InfoSplit, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS in accordance with Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law:

FIRST: The names of the entities proposing to merge (the "Constituent Entities") and the states under which such entities are incorporated or organized are as follows:

Name of Entity

State of Incorporation/Organization

InfoSplit, Inc. ("Infosplit New York")
Infosplit Acquisition, LLC ("Infosplit Delaware")

New York Delaware

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of InfoSplit New York was filed by the New York Department of State on October 19, 1999. The Certificate of Formation of InfoSplit Delaware was filed by the Delaware Secretary of State on March 29, 2004. InfoSplit Delaware will not transact business in the State of New York until an application for authority shall have been filed with the New York Department of State. No application for authority has been filed.

THIRD: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 903 of the New York Business Corporation Law (the "New York Law").

FOURTH: The name of the surviving entity shall be "InfoSplit Acquisition, LLC." The surviving entity shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.

York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any Constituent Entity, previously amenable to suit in the State of New York, and for the enforcement under New York Law, of the right of shareholders of Infosplit New York to receive payment for their shares against the surviving entity; and it designates the Secretary of State of New York as its agent upon whom process may be served in the manner set forth in paragraph (b) of Section 306 of the New York Law, in any action or special proceeding. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against it served upon it is 333 West Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041.

SIXTH: Infosplit Delaware agrees that, subject to the provisions of Section 623 of the New York Law, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of Infosplit New York the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the New York Law, relating to the right of the shareholders to receive payment for their shares.

212518 v2/CO 4jz@02!_DOC

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the New York Department of State.

EIGHTH: The Merger is permitted by the laws of Delaware and Infosplit Delaware has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware under which its is formed.

NINTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of said principal place of business is 333 West Evelyn Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Infosplit Delaware on request and without cost to any person holding an interest in Infosplit New York or InfoSplit Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

212518 v2/CO 4j2@02! DOC

Executed and verified this 21 day of March 2004.

INFOSPLIT, INC. a New York corporation

Sy:______Cyri Houri, President

INFOSPLIT ACQUISITION, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Authorized Person

Executed and verified this 29 day of March , 2004

INFOSPLIT, INC.
a New York corporation

Cyril Houri, President

Infosplit Acquisition, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Jean-Louis Casabonne, Authorized Person

212518 v2/CO 4jz@02!.DOC

RECORDED: 10/04/2007